THE HYDRANT

Breakfast

Full English breakfast, pork sausage, Mrs Owton's bacon, Fuller's black pudding, Heinz baked beans, tomato,

mushrooms, eggs

Eggs Benedict, Black Cab ham, toasted muffin, poached egg, Hollandaise
Eggs Royale, London Porter smoked salmon, poached eggs, muffin, Hollandaise
Eggs Florentine, toasted muffin, poached eggs, spinach & Hollandaise (v)
London Porter smoked salmon, scrambled eggs & toast

Free-range eggs on toast (v)

Poached egg, avocado & tomato on toast, chilli oil (v)

Add on 1 egg (v)

Add on Mrs Owton's bacon

Add on avocado (vg)

Sausage breakfast sandwich

Mrs Owton's bacon breakfast sandwich

Porridge & honey (v)

Toast & assorted jams (v)

ADD ON TOAST & BUTTER-BLOOMER WHITE UNCUT

ADD ON TOAST & BUTTER-TIN MALTED GRAIN UNCUT

Porridge & honey (v)

Juices

Wake up shake
Super juice

Ultimate detox juice
Pear & greens juice

Beetle juice

If you require information regarding the presence of allergens in any of our food and drink, please ask, we will be happy to provide this information.
Whilst a dish may not contain a specific allergen, due to the wide range of ingredients used in our kitchen foods may be at risk of cross contamination.

ALL PRICES INCLUSIVE OF VAT. SERVICE NOT INCLUDED.

£10.00

£7.50
£8.50
£6.50
£8.00
£6.50
£8.50
£1.00
£2.00
£2.50
£6.00
£5.00
£6.00
£2.50

£5.00

£4.65
£4.65
£4.65
£4.65
£4.65



