## THE HYDRANT

## Breakfast

Full English breakfast, pork sausage, Mrs Owton's bacon, Fuller's black pudding, Heinz baked beans, tomato, mushrooms, eggs	£10.00
Eggs Benedict, Black Cab ham, toasted muffin, poached egg, Hollandaise	£7.50
Eggs Royale, London Porter smoked salmon, poached eggs, muffin, Hollandaise	£8.50
Eggs Florentine, toasted muffin, poached eggs, spinach & Hollandaise (v)	£6.50
London Porter smoked salmon, scrambled eggs & toast	£8.00
Free-range eggs on toast (v)	£6.50
Poached egg, avocado & tomato on toast, chilli oil (v)	£8.50
Add on 1 egg (v)	£1.00
Add on Mrs Owton's bacon	£2.00
Add on avocado (vg)	£2.50
Sausage breakfast sandwich	£6.00
Mrs Owton's bacon breakfast sandwich	£5.00
Porridge & honey (v)	£6.00
Toast & assorted jams (v)	£2.50
ADD ON TOAST & BUTTER-BLOOMER WHITE UNCUT	
ADD ON TOAST & BUTTER-TIN MALTED GRAIN UNCUT	
Porridge & honey (v)	£5.00
Juices	
Wake up shake	£4.65
Super juice	£4.65
Ultimate detox juice	£4.65
Pear & greens juice	£4.65
Beetle juice	£4.65

If you require information regarding the presence of allergens in any of our food and drink, please ask, we will be happy to provide this information. Whilst a dish may not contain a specific allergen, due to the wide range of ingredients used in our kitchen foods may be at risk of cross contamination.

ALL PRICES INCLUSIVE OF VAT. SERVICE NOT INCLUDED.